

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/24/2019 through 06/28/2019**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling Donal James Dwyer, L.P.C. Reed City, MI	6401014958	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Counseling Steven James Greenman, L.P.C. Traverse City, MI	6401012864	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation; Reprimanded	Negligence-Incompetence
Counseling Jacqueline Nicole White, L.L.P.C. Perry, MI	6401015902	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation;	Negligence-Incompetence; Betrayal of a Professional Confidence
Dentistry Kimberly K Hale, D.D.S. Midland, MI	2901014834	07/24/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Continuing Education
Dentistry Lauren Elizabeth Kott, R.D.A. Plymouth, MI	2903002909	07/24/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Continuing Education
Dentistry Sherri Ann Radimak, R.D.H. Palm Harbor, FL	2902011171	07/25/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Continuing Education
Dentistry Bernard Sanders, D.D.S. Southfield, MI	2901014011	07/24/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Medicine Luis M Garrastegui, M.D. Orlando, FL	4301067027	07/11/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Rebecca Lynn Blaut, R.N. Ossineke, MI	4704201607	06/28/2019 Summary Suspension	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Jamara Carmelita Dottery, R.N. Ypsilanti, MI	4704249814	07/24/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Jessica Glenn, R.N., C.N.M. Brooklyn, NY	4704267739	07/24/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Melissa Jean Jimenez, R.N. Fowlerville, MI	4704341011	06/28/2019 Summary Suspension	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Nursing Heidi Noelle Lock-Sullivan, R.N. Oakland, MI	4704273803	06/19/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Fine Imposed; Suspended	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Carrie Elizabeth McIlaney, R.N. Pinconning, MI	4704241812	06/26/2019 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope
Nursing Debra Sue Probst, R.N. Sanford, FL	4704253227	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Order Violation
Nursing Todd Herbert Quinlan, R.N. Newaygo, MI	4704258703	06/26/2019 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition; Substance Use Disorder; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Kristine Lynn Rackison, L.P.N. Muskegon, MI	4703096381	06/28/2019 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition; Substance Use Disorder; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing Becky Lee Reed, R.N. Bay City, MI	4704215762	06/21/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Drug Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Timothy Scott Shelby, R.N. Mishawaka, IN	4704138891	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Order Violation
Pharmacy Solomon Adu-Beniako Sterling Heights, MI (Formerly 5315074308) 5307004648 5307004717 CS License (Formerly 5315074578)	5315023991 5307004648 5307004717 CS License (Formerly 5315074578)	07/21/2019 Fine Imposed; Revoked	Technical violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Rodger Anthony Hector, Ph.T. Howell, MI	5303024761	06/20/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Revoked; Fine Imposed	Drug diversion; Incompetence; Lack of good moral character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, Or Condition
Pharmacy Karimeh Ali Kaid, Ph.T. Dearborn, MI	5303022982	06/21/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Revoked Dissolved Fine Imposed	Drug diversion; Incompetence; Lack of good moral character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Garry Alan Katz, R.Ph. Brighton, MI	5302024204	06/20/2019 Reinstated Upon Conditions; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Limited Upon Reinstatement	

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Rebecca Lynn Mark, Ph.T. Holly, MI	5303008436	07/20/2019 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Negligence-Incompetence
Pharmacy Angela Christina Steiner, Ph.T. Saint Clair Shores, MI	5303002835	06/20/2019 Fine Imposed; Revoked	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Psychology Allen Reginald Bellamy, L.L.P. Grand Blanc, MI	6301011856	06/27/2019 Reprimanded	Order Violation;
Psychology Casey Lynne Binkley, PsyD., Educ. Ltd. Midland, MI	6301016846	07/27/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Psychology Michael Wallace Varney, L.L.P. Caspian, MI	6301013523	06/27/2019 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered; Fine Imposed	Sexual Misconduct; Drug Diversion;

Date Submitted: 07/18/2019

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl